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Field Description

Date 1848-1975
Extent 20.01m

Creator Burgh of Gourock

Admin/Biographical History

1694-1858 - A burgh of barony erected in favour of Sir William Stewart of
Castlemilk.

1858-1975 - A Police Burgh (Police burghs were towns which adopted local or
national acts of Parliament to adopt an elected town council, which was
responsible for policing, paving, lighting and cleansing.)

1930-1975 - A Small Burgh (In 1930 under the Local Government (Scotland) Act,
1929) burghs were divided into counties of cities (Glasgow, Edinburgh, Aberdeen

and Dundee), large burghs, and small burghs.

1975 - Abolished and merged into Inverclyde District Council

Archival History

The records of the Burgh of Gourock were transferred to Inverclyde District
Council c. 1975.

Scope & Content

The collection includes: manuscript minute books and published minutes of the
Town Council (1899-1962, 1964-1970, 1971-1972, 1973-75) and many of its
committees, departments and trusts (1855-1960); ledgers, journals, account
books, cash books and other manuscript financial papers and volumes (c.1856-

1975); published Abstracts of Accounts (1880, 1882-1886, 1888, 1894-1909,



1946-1956, 1959, 1960-1964, 1968, 1971-1972); letter books and
correspondence received (1858-1954); Rates Assessments Rolls (1879-91, 1893-
1902, 1903-61, 1962-70).

Also in the collection are a large number of registers of licenses for various
trades, material relating to water, fire and other public works, Town Council
handbooks and other items relating to the activities of the Burgh's statutory
bodies. Other material includes cuttings books (1903-1956).

Large parts of the collection are given over to the following topics: housing and
planning, including Dean of Guild Court records (1855-1960) and
correspondence, reports, plans and other papers relating to mid 20th-century
housing schemes; Police Court records (1893-1952); Second World War records,
including billeting survey forms, receipts and registers, papers relating to the
Special Evacuation Scheme, civil defence, air raid precautions and fire
prevention.

Appraisal, Destruction

Material to be held in the permanent collection of the receiving institution.

Accruals

It is likely that further Burgh material will emerge from within Inverclyde
Council.

System of Arrangement

The records have been arranged under the broad departmental headings
which existed at the time of the SRO survey of 1969. Alterations to the
original running order of this survey have been in order to represent the
workings of the Burgh more coherently.

The records have been arranged into three sub-fonds based around the broad



departmental headings which existed at the time of the SRO survey of c. 1969.

Context:

LG3/1: TOWN CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

LG3/1/01:
LG3/1/02:
LG3/1/03:
LG3/1/04:
LG3/1/05:
LG3/1/06:
LG3/1/07:
LG3/1/08:
LG3/1/09:
LG3/1/10:
LG3/1/11:
LG3/1/12:
LG3/1/13:
LG3/1/14:
LG3/1/15:

Town Council Minutes
Committee Minutes
Dean of Guild Court
Licensing Court

Petty Cash Books
Agenda and Remit Books
Letter Books

War Administration
Charities

Public Bodies Accounts
Housing

Waterworks

Police Court

Gourock and Inverkip Parochial Board
Miscellaneous

LG3/2: TOWN CHAMBERLAIN'S DEPARTMENT

LG3/2/01:

Abstracts of Accounts

LG3/2/02: Assessment Rolls



LG3/2/03: Loans Registers
LG3/2/04: Burial Registers
LG3/2/05: Valuation Rolls
LG3/2/06: Account Books
LG3/2/07: Expenses
LG3/2/08: Burgh Ledgers
LG3/2/09: Journals
LG3/2/10: Cash Books

LG3/3: BURGH SURVEYOR AND ENGINEER’S DEPARTMENT

LG3/3/1: Master of Works Registers of Plans and Petitions
LG3/3/2: Maps and Plans
Access Conditions Access consistent with the Freedom of Information Act and Data Protection Act.

Rules or Conventions Description based on the Watt Library Archives 'Archival Description Manual’,
International Standard Archival Description (General) [ISAD(G)], and International
Standard Archival Authority Record for Corporate Bodies, Persons and Families
[ISAAR(CPF)].

Dates of Descriptions 02/07/2014



Reference Number

Title

Date

Extent

LG3/1: Town Clerk's Department




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/01 Town Council Minutes

LG3/1/01/01 Minute Book No. 1 1858-1863 1
LG3/1/01/02 Minute Book No. 2 1863-1873 1
LG3/1/01/03 Minute Book No. 3 1873-1873 1
LG3/1/01/04 Minute Book No. 4 1883-1896 1
LG3/1/01/05 Minute Book No. 5 1896-1899 1
LG3/1/01/06 Town Council Minute Book 1899-1900 1
LG3/1/01/07 Town Council Minute Book 1901 1
LG3/1/01/08 Town Council Minute Book 1902 1
LG3/1/01/09 Town Council Minute Book 1903 1
LG3/1/01/10 Town Council Minute Book 1904 1
LG3/1/01/11 Town Council Minute Book 1905 1
LG3/1/01/12 Town Council Minute Book 1906 1
LG3/1/01/13 Town Council Minute Book 1907 1
LG3/1/01/14 Town Council Minute Book 1908 1
LG3/1/01/15 Town Council Minute Book 1909 1
LG3/1/01/16 Town Council Minute Book 1910 1
LG3/1/01/17 Town Council Minute Book 1911 1
LG3/1/01/18 Town Council Minute Book 1912 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/01/19 Town Council Minute Book 1913 1
LG3/1/01/20 Town Council Minute Book 1914 1
LG3/1/01/21 Town Council Minute Book 1915 1
LG3/1/01/22 Town Council Minute Book 1916 1
LG3/1/01/23 Town Council Minute Book 1917 1
LG3/1/01/24 Town Council Minute Book 1918 1
LG3/1/01/25 Town Council Minute Book 1919 1
LG3/1/01/26 Town Council Minute Book 1920 1
LG3/1/01/27 Town Council Minute Book 1921 1
LG3/1/01/28 Town Council Minute Book 1922 1
LG3/1/01/29 Town Council Minute Book 1923 1
LG3/1/01/30 Town Council Minute Book 1924 1
LG3/1/01/31 Town Council Minute Book 1925 1
LG3/1/01/32 Town Council Minute Book 1926 1
LG3/1/01/33 Town Council Minute Book 1927 1
LG3/1/01/34 Town Council Minute Book 1928 1
LG3/1/01/35 Town Council Minute Book 1929 1
LG3/1/01/36 Town Council Minute Book 1930 1
LG3/1/01/37 Town Council Minute Book 1931 1
LG3/1/01/38 Town Council Minute Book 1932 1
LG3/1/01/39 Town Council Minute Book 1933 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/01/40 Town Council Minute Book 1934 1
LG3/1/01/41 Town Council Minute Book 1935 1
LG3/1/01/42 Town Council Minute Book 1936 1
LG3/1/01/43 Town Council Minute Book 1937 1
LG3/1/01/44 Town Council Minute Book 1938 1
LG3/1/01/45 Town Council Minute Book 1939 1
LG3/1/01/46 Town Council Minute Book 1940 1
LG3/1/01/47 Town Council Minute Book 1941 1
LG3/1/01/48 Town Council Minute Book 1942 1
LG3/1/01/49 Town Council Minute Book 1943-1944 1
LG3/1/01/50 Town Council Minute Book 1945 1
LG3/1/01/51 Town Council Minute Book 1946 1
LG3/1/01/52 Town Council Minute Book 1947 1
LG3/1/01/53 Town Council Minute Book 1947-1948 1
LG3/1/01/54 Town Council Minute Book 1948-1949 1
LG3/1/01/55 Town Council Minute Book 1949-1950 1
LG3/1/01/56 Town Council Minute Book 1950-1951 1
LG3/1/01/57 Town Council Minute Book 1951-1952 1
LG3/1/01/58 Town Council Minute Book 1952-1953 1
LG3/1/01/59 Town Council Minute Book 1953-1954 1
LG3/1/01/60 Town Council Minute Book 1954-1955 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/01/61 Town Council Minute Book 1955-1956 1
LG3/1/01/62 Town Council Minute Book 1956-1957 1
LG3/1/01/63 Town Council Minute Book 1957-1958 1
LG3/1/01/64 Town Council Minute Book 1958-1959 1
LG3/1/01/65 Town Council Minute Book 1959-1960 1
LG3/1/01/66 Town Council Minute Book 1960-1961 1
LG3/1/01/67 Town Council Minute Book 1961-1962 1
LG3/1/01/68 Town Council Minute Book 1962-1963 1
LG3/1/01/69 Town Council Minute Book 1963-1964 1
LG3/1/01/70 Town Council Minute Book 1964-1965 1
LG3/1/01/71 Town Council Minute Book 1965-1966 2
LG3/1/01/72 Town Council Minute Book 1966-1967 2
LG3/1/01/73 Town Council Minute Book 1967-1968 2
LG3/1/01/74 Town Council Minute Book 1968-1969 1
LG3/1/01/75 Town Council Minute Book 1969-1970 1
LG3/1/01/76 Town Council Minute Book 1970-1971 1
LG3/1/01/77 Town Council Minute Book 1971-1972 1
LG3/1/01/78 Town Council Minute Book 1972-1973 1
LG3/1/01/79 Town Council Minute Book 1973-1974 1
LG3/1/01/80 Town Council Minute Book 1974-1975 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/02 Committee Minutes

LG3/1/02/01 Burgh Commissioners General Committee Minutes 1872-1899

LG3/1/02/01/1 Burgh Commissioners General Committee Minute Book 1872-1878 1
LG3/1/02/01/2 Burgh Commissioners General Committee Minute Book 1878-1888 1
LG3/1/02/01/3 Burgh Commissioners General Committee Minute Book 1888-1895 1
LG3/1/02/01/4 Burgh Commissioners General Committee Minute Book 1895-1899 1
LG3/1/02/02 Local Authority Minutes 1866-1899

LG3/1/02/02/1 Local Authority Minute Book 1869-1879 1
LG3/1/02/02/2 Local Authority Minute Book 1879-1893 1
LG3/1/02/02/3 Local Authority General Committee Minute Book 1872-1882 1
LG3/1/02/02/4 Roads Authority Minute Book 1882-1889 1
LG3/1/02/02/5 Gas Authority Minute Book 1866-1899 1
LG3/1/02/03 Fire Brigade Minutes 1897-1899

LG3/1/02/03/1 Fire Brigade Minute Book 1897-1899 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/02/04 Sanitary Committee Minutes 1897-1900

LG3/1/02/04/1 Sanitary Committee Minute Book 1897-1900 1
LG3/1/02/05 Works Committee Minutes 1886-1899

LG3/1/02/05/1 Works Committee Minute Book 1886-1899 1
LG3/1/02/06 Burial Ground Committee Minutes 1951-1960

LG3/1/02/06/01 Burial Ground Committee Minute Book 1951-1952 1
LG3/1/02/06/02 Burial Ground Committee Minute Book 1952-1953 1
LG3/1/02/06/03 Burial Ground Joint Committee Minute Book 1953-1954 1
LG3/1/02/06/04 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Minute Book 1954-1955 1lv
LG3/1/02/06/05 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Minute Book 1955-1956 1
LG3/1/02/06/06 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Minute Book 1956-1957 1
LG3/1/02/06/07 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Minute Book 1957-1958 1
LG3/1/02/06/08 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Minute Book 1958-1959 1
LG3/1/02/06/09 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Minute Book 1959-1960 1
LG3/1/02/06/10 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Minute Book 1960 0




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/02/07 Housing Sub Committee Minutes 1938-1946

LG3/1/02/07/1 Housing Sub Committee Minute Book 1938-1946 1
LG3/1/02/08 Local Pensions Committee Minutes 1908-1914

LG3/1/02/08/1 Local Pensions Committee Minute Book 1908-1914 1
LG3/1/02/09 Public Assistance Committee Minutes 1940-1948

LG3/1/02/09/1 Public Assistance Minute Book 1940-1948 1
LG3/1/02/10 Gourock Central Benevolent Committee Minute Books 1908-1925

LG3/1/02/10/1 Gourock Central Benevolent Committee Minute Book 1908-1925 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/1/03 Dean of Guild Court

LG3/1/03/1 Dean of Guild Court Minutes 1885-1950

LG3/1/03/1/1 Dean of Guild Court Minute Book 1885-1889

LG3/1/03/1/2 Dean of Guild Court Minute Book 1949-1950

LG3/1/03/2 Registers of Plans 1885-1975

LG3/1/03/2/1 Register of Plans 1885-1893 1
volume

LG3/1/03/2/2 Register of Plans 1893-1939 1
volume

LG3/1/03/2/3 Register of Plans 1939-1952 1
volume

LG3/1/03/2/4 Register of Plans 1952-1957 1
volume

LG3/1/03/2/5 Register of Plans 1957-1975 1
volume

LG3/1/03/3 Petitions 1907-1975




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/1/03/3/1 Petitions Book 1907-1939

LG3/1/03/3/2 File of Dean of Guild Court Petitions 1955

LG3/1/03/3/3 File of Dean of Guild Court Petitions 1960 66

LG3/1/03/3/4 Petitions Book 1973-1975 1

LG3/1/03/4 Certificate of Completion Books 1907-1975

LG3/1/03/4/1 Dean of Guild Court Certificate of Master of Works Completion of 1932-1936 1
Building Receipt Book

LG3/1/03/4/2 Dean of Guild Court Certificate of Master of Works Completion of 1936-1941 1
Building Receipt Book

LG3/1/03/4/3 Dean of Guild Court Certificate of Master of Works Completion of 1958-1960 1

Building Receipt Book




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/1/04 Licensing Court

LG3/1/04/1 Licensing Acts 1903-1947

LG3/1/04/1/1 File of Licensing Court Licensing Acts 1903-1947 1

LG3/1/04/2 Registers of Applications for Sale of Excisable Liquor 1913-1959

LG3/1/04/2/1 Registers of Applications for Sale of Excisable Liquor 1913-1933 1

LG3/1/04/2/2 Registers of Applications for Sale of Excisable Liquor 1934-1946 1

LG3/1/04/2/3 Registers of Applications for Sale of Excisable Liquor 1947-1956 1

LG3/1/04/2/4 Registers of Applications for Sale of Excisable Liquor 1957-1959 1
1

LG3/1/04/3 Registers of Licences 1955-1962

LG3/1/04/3/1 Register of Licences 1955-1962 1

LG3/1/04/4 Registers of Dairies 1886-1919

LG3/1/04/4/1 Register of Dairies 1886-1919 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/04/5 Registers of Ice Cream Shops and Aerated Water Shops 1905-1928
LG3/1/04/5/1 Register of Ice Cream Shops and Aerated Water Shops 1905-1928 1
LG3/1/04/6 Registers of Places of Public Refreshment 1930-1934
LG3/1/04/6/1 Register of Places of Public Refreshment 1930-1934 1
LG3/1/04/7 Registers of Boathirers and Boats licensed 1906-1950
LG3/1/04/7/1 Register of Boathirers and Boats licensed 1906-1926
LG3/1/04/7/2 Register of Boathirers and Boats 1927-1950
LG3/1/04/8 Registers of Hackney Carriages and Stage Coaches 1905-1933
LG3/1/04/8/1 Register of Hackney Carriages and Stage Coaches 1905-1926
LG3/1/04/8/2 Register of Hackney Carriages and Stage Coaches 1927-1933
1964
LG3/1/04/9 Annual License Applications
LG3/1/04/9/1 File of Licensing Court Annual License Applications 1964 1




Reference Number Date Extent
LG3/1/05 Petty Cash Books

LG3/1/05/1 Receipt Books 1957-1974

LG3/1/05/1/01 Receipt Book 1957-1959 1
LG3/1/05/1/02 Receipt Book 1959-1961 1
LG3/1/05/1/03 Receipt Book 1961-1963 1
LG3/1/05/1/04 Receipt Book 1963-1965 1
LG3/1/05/1/05 Receipt Book 1965 1
LG3/1/05/1/06 Receipt Book 1965-1966 1
LG3/1/05/1/07 Receipt Book 1966- 1968 1
LG3/1/05/1/08 Receipt Book 1968-1969 1
LG3/1/05/1/09 Receipt Book 1969-1970 1
LG3/1/05/1/10 Receipt Book 1970-1971 1
LG3/1/05/1/11 Receipt Book 1971 1
LG3/1/05/1/12 Receipt Book 1971-1972 1
LG3/1/05/1/13 Receipt Book 1972-1973 1
LG3/1/05/1/14 Receipt Book 1973-1974 1
LG3/1/05/1/15 Receipt Book 1974-1975 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/05/2 Outlays Books 1956-1974

LG3/1/05/2/1 Outlays Book 1956-1958 1
LG3/1/05/2/2 Outlays Book 1958-1960 1
LG3/1/05/2/3 Outlays Book 1960-1962 1
LG3/1/05/2/4 Outlays Book 1962-1965 1
LG3/1/05/2/5 Outlays Book 1965-1967 1
LG3/1/05/2/6 Outlays Book 1967-1971 1
LG3/1/05/2/7 Outlays Book 1971-1974 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/06 Agenda and Remit Books

LG3/1/06/1 Town Clerks Agenda Books 1935-1963

LG3/1/06/1/01 Agenda Book 1935-1940 1
LG3/1/06/1/02 Agenda Book 1939 1
LG3/1/06/1/03 Agenda Book 1940-1941 1
LG3/1/06/1/04 Agenda Book 1941 1
LG3/1/06/1/05 Agenda Book 1941-1942 1
LG3/1/06/1/06 Agenda Book 1942 1
LG3/1/06/1/07 Agenda Book 1943 1
LG3/1/06/1/08 Agenda Book 1943-1944 1
LG3/1/06/1/09 Agenda Book 1944 1
LG3/1/06/1/10 Agenda Book 1944-1945 1
LG3/1/06/1/11 Agenda Book 1945-1946 1
LG3/1/06/1/12 Agenda Book 1946 1
LG3/1/06/1/13 Agenda Book 1946-1947 1
LG3/1/06/1/14 Agenda Book 1947 1
LG3/1/06/1/15 Agenda Book 1947-1948 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/06/1/16 Agenda Book 1948 1
LG3/1/06/1/17 Agenda Book 1948-1949 1
LG3/1/06/1/18 Agenda Book 1949 1
LG3/1/06/1/19 Agenda Book 1949-1950 1
LG3/1/06/1/20 Agenda Book 1950 1
LG3/1/06/1/21 Agenda Book 1950-1951 1
LG3/1/06/1/22 Agenda Book 1951 1
LG3/1/06/1/23 Agenda Book 1951 1
LG3/1/06/1/24 Agenda Book 1951-1952 1
LG3/1/06/1/25 Agenda Book 1952 1
LG3/1/06/1/26 Agenda Book 1952-1953 1
LG3/1/06/1/27 Agenda Book 1953 1
LG3/1/06/1/28 Agenda Book 1953-1954 1
LG3/1/06/1/29 Agenda Book 1954 1
LG3/1/06/1/30 Agenda Book 1955 1
LG3/1/06/1/31 Agenda Book 1956 1
LG3/1/06/1/32 Agenda Book 1956-1957 1
LG3/1/06/1/33 Agenda Book 1957 1
LG3/1/06/1/34 Agenda Book 1957-1958 1
LG3/1/06/1/35 Agenda Book 1958 1
LG3/1/06/1/36 Agenda Book 1958-1959 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/06/1/37 Agenda Book 1959 1
LG3/1/06/1/38 Agenda Book 1959-1960 1
LG3/1/06/1/39 Agenda Book 1960 1
LG3/1/06/1/40 Agenda Book 1960-1961 1
LG3/1/06/1/41 Agenda Book 1961-1962 1
LG3/1/06/1/42 Agenda Book 1962-1963 1
LG3/1/06/2 Sub-Committee Agenda Books 1946-1951

LG3/1/06/2/1 Sub-Committee Agenda Book 1946-1951 1
LG3/1/06/3 Remit Books 1938-1949

LG3/1/06/3/1 Remit Book, Volume llI 1938-1939

LG3/1/06/3/2 Remit to Sub-Committees and Billeting Register Book 1948-1949




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/07 Letter Books

LG3/1/07/1 Town Clerks Letter Books 1862-1950

LG3/1/07/1/01 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 1 1862-1874 1
LG3/1/07/1/02 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 3 1881-1886 1
LG3/1/07/1/03 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 4 1886-1890 1
LG3/1/07/1/04 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 8 1890-1897 1
LG3/1/07/1/05 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 11 1900-1901 1
LG3/1/07/1/06 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 15 1905-1907 1
LG3/1/07/1/07 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 27 1920-1921 1
LG3/1/07/1/08 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 28 1921-1922 1
LG3/1/07/1/09 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 31 1924-1925 1
LG3/1/07/1/10 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 39 1930-1931 1
LG3/1/07/1/11 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 56 1940 1
LG3/1/07/1/12 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 57 1940 1
LG3/1/07/1/13 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 58 1940-1941 1
LG3/1/07/1/14 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 59 1941 1
LG3/1/07/1/15 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 60 1941 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/07/1/16 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 61 1941-1942 1
LG3/1/07/1/17 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 62 1942 1
LG3/1/07/1/18 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 63 1942-1943 1
LG3/1/07/1/19 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 64 1943 1
LG3/1/07/1/20 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 65 1943-1944 1
LG3/1/07/1/21 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 66 1944 1
LG3/1/07/1/22 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 67 1944 1
LG3/1/07/1/23 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 68 1944-1945 1
LG3/1/07/1/24 Town Clerks Letter Book No. 78 1943-1950 1
LG3/1/07/2 Town Chamberlain's Letter Books 1934-1952

LG3/1/07/2/1 Chamberlain's Letter Book 1934-1936 1
LG3/1/07/2/2 Chamberlain's Letter Book 1940-1941 1
LG3/1/07/2/3 Chamberlain's Letter Book 1941-1943 1
LG3/1/07/2/4 Chamberlain's Letter Book 1943-1945 1
LG3/1/07/2/5 Chamberlain's Letter Book 1950-1951 1
LG3/1/07/2/6 Chamberlain's Letter Book 1951-1952 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/1/07/3 Registrar's Office Letter Books 1895-1944

LG3/1/07/3/1 Registrar's Office Letter Book 1895-1921

LG3/1/07/3/2 Registrar's Office Letter Book 1921-1935

LG3/1/07/3/3 Registrar's Office Letter Book 1935-1944

LG3/1/07/4 Gas Authority Letter Books 1899-1924

LG3/1/07/4/1 Gas Authority Letter Book 1899-1924 1

LG3/1/07/5 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Cemetery 1909-1941
Letter Books

LG3/1/07/5/1 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Cemetery Letter | 1909-1941 1
Book

LG3/1/07/5/2 File of Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Cemetery|c. 1952 1
Correspondence regarding repairs to stones

LG3/1/07/6 Local Pensions Committee Old Age Pensions Letter Books 1908-1942

LG3/1/07/6/1 Local Pensions Committee Old Age Pensions Letter Book 1908-1942 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/07/7 Letter Receipt Books 1946-1954
LG3/1/07/7/1 Letter Receipt Book 1946-1954 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/08 War Administration

LG3/1/08/1 Fireguard 1941-1945

LG3/1/08/1/1 File of Fireguard Organisation records 1941-1942

LG3/1/08/1/2 File of Fireguard Organisation records 1943

LG3/1/08/1/3 File of Fireguard Equipment records 1943-1945

LG3/1/08/2 Billeting Papers 1939-1945

LG3/1/08/2/1 File of Documents Concerning Billeting 1939-1941

LG3/1/08/2/2 Billeting Officer's Register, billeting forms and receipts 1939-1945

LG3/1/08/3 Registers 1939-1949

LG3/1/08/3/1 Register of Air Raid Casualties 1940 1
LG3/1/08/3/2 Register of Air Raid Casualties 1940 1
LG3/1/08/3/3 Register of Accommodation, Government Evacuation Scheme 1939-1945 1
LG3/1/08/3/4 Register of Accommodation, Government Evacuation Scheme 1939-1945 1
LG3/1/08/3/5 Central Register of Accommodation 1941-1945 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/08/3/6 Register of Requisitioned Premises 1941-1949 1
LG3/1/08/4 Defence Regulations 1939-1943

LG3/1/08/4/1 File of Defence Regulations 1939

LG3/1/08/4/2 File of Defence Regulations 1943

LG3/1/08/5 Bulletins, Circulars and Timetables 1940-1947

LG3/1/08/5/1 File of Department of Health Circulars, Special Evacuation Scheme 1940-1945

LG3/1/08/5/2 File of Air Raid Precaution Bulletins 1940-1943

LG3/1/08/5/3 Timetable of Progress on Post War Housing 1945-1947

LG3/1/08/6 Correspondence 1943-1944

LG3/1/08/6/1 File of Town Clerks war correspondence 1943-1944 1




LG3/1/09/3

Royal Silver Jubilee Fund Receipt Book

Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/09 Charities
LG3/1/09/1 Welcome Home Fund Accounts 1944-1948
LG3/1/09/2 Welcome Home Fund Agenda Book 1944-1949
1935-1938




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/10 Local Authorities Finances
LG3/1/10/1 Burgh Commissioners
1888-1903
LG3/1/10/1/1 Ledgers
LG3/1/10/1/1/1 Commissioners Ledger No. 3 1888-1897
LG3/1/10/1/1/2 Commissioners Ledger No. 3 1897-1903
LG3/1/10/1/2 Cash Books 1897-1904
LG3/1/10/1/2/1 Commissioners Cash Book No. 4 1897-1904 1
LG3/1/10/2 Local Authority
LG3/1/10/2/1 Ledgers 1904-1935
LG3/1/10/2/1/1 Local Authority Ledger No. 3 1904-1935 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/10/2/2 Cash Books 1871-1906

LG3/1/10/2/2/1 Local Authority Cash Book No. 1 1871-1872

LG3/1/10/2/2/2 Local Authority Cash Book No. 2 1880-1893

LG3/1/10/2/2/3 Local Authority Cash Book No. 3 1894-1906

LG3/1/10/3 Roads Authority

LG3/1/10/3/1 Ledgers 1926-1950

LG3/1/10/3/1/1 Road Authority Ledger No. 3 1926-1950 1
LG3/1/10/3/2 Cash Books 1882-1950

LG3/1/10/3/2/1 Road Authority Cash Book No. 1 1882-1904 1
LG3/1/10/3/2/2 Roads and Bridges Cash Book No. 2 1904-1906 1
LG3/1/10/3/2/3 Road Authority Cash Ledger 1906-1909 1
LG3/1/10/3/2/4 Road Authority Cash Ledger 1909-1916 1
LG3/1/10/3/2/5 Road Authority Cash Ledger 1917-1925 1
LG3/1/10/3/2/6 Road Authority Cash Ledger 1925-1929 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/10/3/2/7 Road Authority Cash Ledger 1929-1940 1
LG3/1/10/3/2/8 Road Authority Cash Ledger 1940-1950 1
LG3/1/10/3/3 Journals 1941-1950

LG3/1/10/3/3/1 Road Authority Journal 1941-1950 1
LG3/1/10/3/4 Road Authority Works Records 1950

LG3/1/10/3/4/1 Road Authority Works Record 1950 1
LG3/1/10/4 Gas Authority

LG3/1/10/4/1 Cash Books 1922-1952
LG3/1/10/4/1/01 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 12 1922-1923 1
LG3/1/10/4/1/02 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 13 1923-1925 1
LG3/1/10/4/1/03 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 14 1925-1926 1
LG3/1/10/4/1/04 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 15 1925-1926 1
LG3/1/10/4/1/05 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 16 1928-1929 1
LG3/1/10/4/1/06 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 17 1929-1930 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/1/10/4/1/07 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 18 1920-1931 1

LG3/1/10/4/1/08 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 19 1931-1932 1

LG3/1/10/4/1/09 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 20 1932-1933 1

LG3/1/10/4/1/10 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 21 1933-1934 1

LG3/1/10/4/1/11 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 27 1939-1940 1

LG3/1/10/4/1/12 |Gas Authority Gas Outdoors Collector's Cash Book No. 28 1940-1941 1

LG3/1/10/5 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee

LG3/1/10/5/1 Ledgers and Journals 1951-1959

LG3/1/10/5/1/1 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Ledger and 1951-1952 1
Journal

LG3/1/10/5/1/2 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Ledger and 1954 1
Journal

LG3/1/10/5/1/3 Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee Ledger and 1959 1

Journal




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/10/6 Public Health

LG3/1/10/6/1 Cash Ledgers 1906-1959

LG3/1/10/6/1/1 Public Health Cash Ledger 1906-1909 1
LG3/1/10/6/1/2 Public Health Cash Ledger 1909-1920 1
LG3/1/10/6/1/3 Public Health Cash Ledger 1920-1928 1
LG3/1/10/6/1/4 Public Health Cash Ledger 1928-1949 1
LG3/1/10/7 Parks Department

LG3/1/10/7/1 Account Books 1935-1955

LG3/1/10/7/1/1 Parks Department Account Book 1935-1955




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/11 Housing
LG3/1/11/1 Financial Records

1919-1950
LG3/1/11/1/1 Ledgers
LG3/1/11/1/1/1 Housing Rent Ledger 1919-1924 1
LG3/1/11/1/1/2 Housing Rent Ledger 1930-1935 1
LG3/1/11/1/1/3 Housing Ledger 1937-1938 1
LG3/1/11/1/1/4 Housing Ledger No. 5 1938-1942 1
LG3/1/11/1/1/5 Housing Ledger No. 6 1942-1947 1
LG3/1/11/1/1/6 Housing Ledger No. 7 1948-1950 1
LG3/1/11/1/2 Cash Books 1934-1950
LG3/1/11/1/2/1 Housing Cash Book 1934-1939
LG3/1/11/1/2/2 Housing Cash Book 1939-1946
LG3/1/11/1/2/3 Housing Cash Book 1946-1950




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/11/1/3 Journals 1941-1950

LG3/1/11/1/3/1 Housing Journal 1941-1950 1
LG3/1/11/1/4 Day Books 1946-1956

LG3/1/11/1/4/1 Housing Day Book 1953-1955 1
LG3/1/11/1/4/2 Housing Day Book 1955-1956 0
LG3/1/11/1/5 Rents and Rates 1957-1959

LG3/1/11/1/5/1 Rents and Rates for Houses 1957-1959 0
LG3/1/11/1/6 Applications for Housing Loans 1925-1927

LG3/1/11/1/6/1 Applications for Housing Loans Vol. Il 1925-1927 1
LG3/1/11/2 Reports, Files and Correspondence 1933-1953

LG3/1/11/2/1 Report of Housing Scheme at Copper Mine Field, Gourock n.d.

LG3/1/11/2/2 Register of Dwelling Houses, Rent and Mortgage Interest Restrictions [1933-1938




Reference Number Title Date Extent
(Amendment) Act 1933-1938

LG3/1/11/2/3 Housing Applications for Registration Restriction (Amendment) Act  [1933-1938 1
1933-1938

LG3/1/11/2/4 Report on the Priority Distribution of Building Materials 1946 1

LG3/1/11/2/5 File of House to House Collections in Gourock 1939-1941 1

LG3/1/11/2/6 File of correspondence, memorandums and papers on Hutted Camps [1948-1953 1

LG3/1/11/2/7 Correspondence relating to the Divert-Drumshantie Scheme 1945-1949 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/12 Waterworks

LG3/1/12/1 Rainfall Supply Ledgers 1880-1926

LG3/1/12/1/1 Rainfall Supply Ledger 1880-1902

LG3/1/12/1/2 Rainfall Supply Ledger 1902-1926

LG3/1/12/2 Reports 1933-1954

LG3/1/12/2/1 Record relating to a reservoir, Coves No. 2 1933-1944

LG3/1/12/2/2 Record relating to a reservoir, Coves No. 1 1933-1954

LG3/1/12/2/3 Water Supply Report 1944

LG3/1/12/3 Correspondence 1948

LG3/1/12/3/1 File of Regional Water Supply Scheme Correspondence 1948 1
LG3/1/12/4 Meter Reading and Cleansing Accounts 1934-1941

LG3/1/12/4/1 Meter Reading and Cleansing Account Book 1934-1941 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/1/13 Police Court

LG3/1/13/1 Magistrates Minutes 1888-1923

LG3/1/13/1/1 Magistrates Minute and Stamp Book Vol. 1 1888-1889, 1948- 1
1949

LG3/1/13/1/2 Magistrates Minute Book 1908-1923 1

LG3/1/13/2 Fines Recovered Ledgers 1893-1952

LG3/1/13/2/1 Police Court Fines recovered by the Clerk of the Court Ledger 1893-1909 1

LG3/1/13/2/2 Police Court Fines recovered by the Clerk of the Court Ledger 1910-1926 1

LG3/1/13/2/3 Police Court Fines recovered by the Clerk of the Court Ledger 1926-1944 1

LG3/1/13/2/4 Police Court Fines recovered by the Clerk of the Court Ledger 1944-1952 1

LG3/1/13/3 Notes on Evidence for the Clerk of the Court 1942-1956

LG3/1/13/3/1 Police Court, Notes on Evidence for the Clerk of the Court 1942-1949

LG3/1/13/3/2 Police Court Notes on Evidence for the Clerk of the Court and the 1949-1956

Town Clerk's Agenda Book




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/14 Gourock and Inverkip Parochial Board

LG3/1/14/1 Gourock Parochial Board Advising Committee Minutes 1875-1885

LG3/1/14/1/1 Gourock Parochial Board Advising Committee Minute Book 1875-1885 1
LG3/1/14/2 Inverkip Parochial Board and Parish Council Gourock Minutes 1885-1930

LG3/1/14/2/1 Inverkip Parochial Board and Parish Council Gourock Minute Book 1885-1902

LG3/1/14/2/2 Inverkip Parochial Board and Parish Council GourockMinute Book 1902-1916

LG3/1/14/2/3 Inverkip Parochial Board and Parish Council Gourock Minute Book 1926-1930

LG3/1/14/3 Inverkip Parochial Board Minutes 1848-1899

LG3/1/14/3/1 Inverkip Parochial Board Minute Book 1848-1875 1
LG3/1/14/3/2 Inverkip Parochial Board Minute Book 1880-1886 1
LG3/1/14/3/3 Inverkip Parochial Board Minute Book 1887-1891 1
LG3/1/14/3/4 Inverkip Parochial Board Minute Book 1895-1899 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/14/4 Inverkip Parish Council Advising Committee 1916-1926
LG3/1/14/4/1 Inverkip Parish Council Advising Committee Poor Law Minute Book 1916-1926 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/1/15 Miscellaneous Minutes, Cuttings, Finance and Legal records, files 1906-1955
and reports

LG3/1/15/1 Minutes 1888-1917
LG3/1/15/1/1 Gamble Institute Minute Book 1888-1910
LG3/1/15/1/2 Gamble Institute Minute Book 1910-1917

1929-1975
LG3/1/15/2 Newspaper Cuttings Albums
LG3/1/15/2/1 Burgh of Gourock Newspaper Cuttings Album 1929-1943 1
LG3/1/15/2/2 Burgh of Gourock Newspaper Cuttings Aloum 1943-1956 1
LG3/1/15/2/3 Burgh of Gourock Newspaper Cuttings Album 1904-1939 1
LG3/1/15/2/4 Burgh of Gourock Newspaper Cuttings Album 1939-1954 1
LG3/1/15/2/5 Burgh of Gourock Newspaper Cuttings Aloum 1957-1961 1
LG3/1/15/2/6 Burgh of Gourock Newspaper Cuttings Album 1961-1971 1
LG3/1/15/2/7 Burgh of Gourock Newspaper Cuttings Album 1956-1973 1
LG3/1/15/2/8 Burgh of Gourock Newspaper Cuttings Album 1973-1975 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/1/15/3 Financial Records 1895-1948

LG3/1/15/3/1 Gourock Trades Band Receipts Book 1934-1937 1

LG3/1/15/3/2 Interest Warrant Book Gourock Trades Band Receipts Book 1895-1908 1

LG3/1/15/3/3 Interest Warrant Book 1908-1913 1

LG3/1/15/3/4 Gourock Carnival Cash Book 1930-1932 1

LG3/1/15/4 Legal Records 1920-1932

LG3/1/15/4/1 Greenock Extension Bill papers 1926-1927

LG3/1/15/4/2 Greenock Burgh Extension Order Session 1927 1927

LG3/1/15/4/3 Register of Electors and Temperance Roll 1920-1932

LG3/1/15/5 Files, Reports and Documents 1872-1961

LG3/1/15/5/01 File of documents relating to the formation of roads, streets and 1931-1934 2
footpaths

LG3/1/15/5/02 Report of proceedings at inquiry on, application by the Clyde 1923 1
Navigation Trustees for permission to deposit materials, dredged
from the River Clyde, in the vicinity of Rosneath Patch

LG3/1/15/5/03 File of documents and correspondence relating to infectious diseases [1946-1955 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
in Gourock

LG3/1/15/5/04 File of National Savings Documents including stamp books, accounts, |n.d. 1
correspondence, cards and pamphlets and other miscellanea

LG3/1/15/5/05 File of licensing court documents regarding the House to House c. 1939 1
Collections Act and children’s homes.

LG3/1/15/5/06 File of documents regarding the Burgh of Gourock Coat of Arms 1963 1

LG3/1/15/5/07 Register of Permits 1872-1886 1

LG3/1/15/5/08 Local Pensions Committee Register of Pensions Claims and Questions |1943-1948 0

LG3/1/15/5/09 Contract for Lamps Ledger 1934-1939 1

LG3/1/15/5/10 Contract for Lamps Ledger 1950-1954 1

LG3/1/15/5/11 Contract for Lamps Ledger 1954-1961 1

LG3/1/15/6 Commemorative Records 1874

LG3/1/15/6/1 Bound commemorative address to Mrs Gamble of Ashburn from the [1874 1

inhabitants of Gourock on the occasion of the laying of the memorial
stone of the Gamble institute




Reference Number

Title

Date

Extent

LG3/2:Town Chamberlain’s Department




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/01 Abstracts of Accounts

LG3/2/01/01 Accounts Ledger 1871-1879 1
LG3/2/01/02 Abstract of Accounts 1894-1909 1
LG3/2/01/03 Abstract of Accounts 1879-1880 1
LG3/2/01/04 Abstract of Accounts 1881-1882 1
LG3/2/01/05 Abstract of Accounts 1882-1883 1
LG3/2/01/06 Abstract of Accounts 1883-1884 1
LG3/2/01/07 Abstract of Accounts 1884-1885 1
LG3/2/01/08 Abstract of Accounts 1885-1886 1
LG3/2/01/09 Abstract of Accounts 1887-1888 1
LG3/2/01/10 Abstract of Accounts 1894-1895 1
LG3/2/01/11 Abstract of Accounts 1946 1
LG3/2/01/12 Abstract of Accounts 1947 1
LG3/2/01/13 Abstract of Accounts 1948 1
LG3/2/01/14 Abstract of Accounts 1949 1
LG3/2/01/15 Abstract of Accounts 1950 1
LG3/2/01/16 Abstract of Accounts 1951 1
LG3/2/01/17 Abstract of Accounts 1952 1
LG3/2/01/18 Abstract of Accounts 1953 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/01/19 Abstract of Accounts 1954 1
LG3/2/01/20 Abstract of Accounts 1955 1
LG3/2/01/21 Abstract of Accounts 1956 1
LG3/2/01/22 Abstract of Accounts 1959 1
LG3/2/01/23 Abstract of Accounts 1960 1
LG3/2/01/24 Abstract of Accounts 1961 2
LG3/2/01/25 Abstract of Accounts 1962 2
LG3/2/01/26 Abstract of Accounts 1963 2
LG3/2/01/27 Abstract of Accounts 1964 1
LG3/2/01/28 Abstract of Accounts 1965 1
LG3/2/01/29 Abstract of Accounts 1966 1
LG3/2/01/30 Abstract of Accounts 1967 1
LG3/2/01/31 Abstract of Accounts 1968 2
LG3/2/01/32 Abstract of Accounts 1969 1
LG3/2/01/33 Abstract of Accounts 1970 1
LG3/2/01/34 Abstract of Accounts 1971 2
LG3/2/01/35 Abstract of Accounts 1972 2
LG3/2/01/36 Abstract of Accounts 1973 1
LG3/2/01/37 Abstract of Accounts 1974 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
1882-1970

LG3/2/02 Assessment Rolls

LG3/2/02/01 Assessment Roll 1882-1883 1
LG3/2/02/02 Assessment Roll 1883-1884 1
LG3/2/02/03 Assessment Roll 1885-1886 1
LG3/2/02/04 Assessment Roll 1886-1887 1
LG3/2/02/05 Assessment Roll 1887-1888 1
LG3/2/02/06 Assessment Roll 1888-1889 1
LG3/2/02/07 Assessment Roll 1889-1890 1
LG3/2/02/08 Assessment Roll 1890-1891 1
LG3/2/02/09 Assessment Roll 1891-1892 0
LG3/2/02/10 Assessment Roll 1892-1893 0
LG3/2/02/11 Assessment Roll 1893-1894 1
LG3/2/02/12 Assessment Roll 1894-1895 1
LG3/2/02/13 Assessment Roll 1895-1896 1
LG3/2/02/14 Assessment Roll 1896-1897 1
LG3/2/02/15 Assessment Roll 1897-1898 1
LG3/2/02/16 Assessment Roll 1898-1899 1
LG3/2/02/17 Assessment Roll 1899-1900 1
LG3/2/02/18 Assessment Roll 1900-1901 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/02/19 Assessment Roll 1901-1902 1
LG3/2/02/20 Assessment Roll 1902-1903 1
LG3/2/02/21 Assessment Roll 1903-1904 1
LG3/2/02/22 Assessment Roll 1904-1905 1
LG3/2/02/23 Assessment Roll 1905-1906 1
LG3/2/02/24 Assessment Roll 1906-1907 1
LG3/2/02/25 Assessment Roll 1907-1908 1
LG3/2/02/26 Assessment Roll 1908-1909 1
LG3/2/02/27 Assessment Roll 1909-1910 1
LG3/2/02/28 Assessment Roll 1910-1911 1
LG3/2/02/29 Assessment Roll 1911-1912 1
LG3/2/02/30 Assessment Roll 1912-1913 1
LG3/2/02/31 Assessment Roll 1913-1914 1
LG3/2/02/32 Assessment Roll 1914-1915 1
LG3/2/02/33 Assessment Roll 1915-1916 1
LG3/2/02/34 Assessment Roll 1916-1917 1
LG3/2/02/35 Assessment Roll 1917-1918 1
LG3/2/02/36 Assessment Roll 1918-1919 1
LG3/2/02/37 Assessment Roll 1919-1920 1
LG3/2/02/38 Assessment Roll 1920-1921 1
LG3/2/02/39 Assessment Roll 1921-1922 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/02/40 Assessment Roll 1922-1923 1
LG3/2/02/41 Assessment Roll 1923-1924 1
LG3/2/02/42 Assessment Roll 1924-1925 1
LG3/2/02/43 Assessment Roll 1925-1926 1
LG3/2/02/44 Assessment Roll 1926-1927 1
LG3/2/02/45 Assessment Roll 1927-1928 1
LG3/2/02/46 Assessment Roll 1928-1929 1
LG3/2/02/47 Assessment Roll 1929-1930 1
LG3/2/02/48 Assessment Roll 1930-1931 1
LG3/2/02/49 Assessment Roll 1931-1932 1
LG3/2/02/50 Assessment Roll 1932-1933 1
LG3/2/02/51 Assessment Roll 1933-1934 1
LG3/2/02/52 Assessment Roll 1934-1935 1
LG3/2/02/53 Assessment Roll 1935-1936 1
LG3/2/02/54 Assessment Roll 1936-1937 1
LG3/2/02/55 Assessment Roll 1937-1938 1
LG3/2/02/56 Assessment Roll 1938-1939 1
LG3/2/02/57 Assessment Roll 1939-1940 1
LG3/2/02/58 Assessment Roll 1940-1941 1
LG3/2/02/59 Assessment Roll 1941-1942 1
LG3/2/02/60 Assessment Roll 1942-1943 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/02/61 Assessment Roll 1943-1944 1
LG3/2/02/62 Assessment Roll 1944-1945 1
LG3/2/02/63 Assessment Roll 1945-1946 1
LG3/2/02/64 Assessment Roll 1946-1947 1
LG3/2/02/65 Assessment Roll 1947-1948 1
LG3/2/02/66 Assessment Roll 1948-1949 1
LG3/2/02/67 Assessment Roll 1949-1950 1
LG3/2/02/68 Assessment Roll 1950-1951 1
LG3/2/02/69 Assessment Roll 1951-1952 1
LG3/2/02/70 Assessment Roll 1952-1953 1
LG3/2/02/71 Assessment Roll 1953-1954 1
LG3/2/02/72 Assessment Roll 1954-1955 1
LG3/2/02/73 Assessment Roll 1955-1956 1
LG3/2/02/74 Assessment Roll 1956-1957 1
LG3/2/02/75 Assessment Roll 1957-1958 1
LG3/2/02/76 Assessment Roll 1958-1959 1
LG3/2/02/77 Assessment Roll 1959-1960 1
LG3/2/02/78 Assessment Roll 1960-1961 1
LG3/2/02/79 Assessment Roll 1961-1962 0
LG3/2/02/80 Assessment Roll 1962-1963 1
LG3/2/02/81 Assessment Roll 1963-1964 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/02/82 Assessment Roll 1964-1965 1
LG3/2/02/83 Assessment Roll 1965-1966 1
LG3/2/02/84 Assessment Roll 1966-1967 1
LG3/2/02/85 Assessment Roll 1967-1968 1
LG3/2/02/86 Assessment Roll 1968-1969 1
LG3/2/02/87 Assessment Roll 1969-1970 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/03 Loans Records

LG3/2/03/1 Loans Registers 1872-1960

LG3/2/03/1/01 Loans Register and Register of Bonds 1872 0
LG3/2/03/1/02 Unknown n.d. 0
LG3/2/03/1/03 Register of Loans No. 1 1913-1919 1
LG3/2/03/1/04 Register of Loans No. 2 1919-1923 1
LG3/2/03/1/05 Register of Loans No. 3 1923-1927 1
LG3/2/03/1/06 Register of Loans No. 4 1927-1928 1
LG3/2/03/1/07 Register of Loans No. 5 1928-1930 1
LG3/2/03/1/08 Register of Loans No. 6 1930-1932 1
LG3/2/03/1/09 Register of Loans No. 7 1932-1934 1
LG3/2/03/1/10 Register of Loans No. 8 1934-1936 1
LG3/2/03/1/11 Register of Loans No. 9 1936-1938 1
LG3/2/03/1/12 Register of Loans No. 10 1938-1940 1
LG3/2/03/1/13 Register of Loans No. 11 1940-1942 1
LG3/2/03/1/14 Register of Loans No. 12 1942-1944 1
LG3/2/03/1/15 Register of Loans No. 13 1945-1947 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/03/1/16 Register of Loans No. 14 1948-1951 1
LG3/2/03/1/17 Register of Loans No. 15 1951-1952 1
LG3/2/03/1/18 Register of Loans No. 16 1954-1958 1
LG3/2/03/1/19 Register of Loans 1958-1960 1
LG3/2/03/2 Loan Ledgers 1904-1918

LG3/2/03/2/1 Loan Ledger No. 1 1904-1918 1
LG3/2/03/3 Registers of Application of Loans 1892-1922

LG3/2/03/3/1 Register of Application of Loans 1892-1922 1
LG3/2/03/4 Register of Grants 1926-1932

LG3/2/03/4/1 Register of Grants, Application for Lump Sums and Grants Vol. | 1926-1932 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/04 Burial Registers

LG3/2/04/01 Register of Interments, Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground 1877-c. 1975 1
LG3/2/04/02 Register of Interments, Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground 1911-c. 1975 1
LG3/2/04/03 Register of Interments, Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground 1877-1975c. 1
LG3/2/04/04 Register of Lairs and Interments, Inverkip and Gourock Burial Ground [1949-1975c. 1
LG3/2/04/05 Register of Burials, Gourock Burial Ground 1961-c. 1975 1
LG3/2/04/06 Register of Burials, Inverkip Parish Burial Ground 1932-1961 1
LG3/2/04/07 Register of Lairs and Interments, Inverkip Parish Burial Ground 1932-c. 1975 1
LG3/2/04/08 Register of Burials, Inverkip Villiage Burial Ground 1945-c. 1975 1
LG3/2/04/09 Register of Lairs and Interments, Inverkip Villiage Burial Ground 1945-c. 1975 1
LG3/2/04/10 Register of Burials in the old part of Inverkip Churchyard 1930-1947 1
LG3/2/04/11 Register of Burials in the new part of Inverkip Churchyard 1930-1947 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/05 Valuation and Supplementary Rolls

LG3/2/05/1 Valuation Rolls 1946-1971

LG3/2/05/1/01 Valuation Roll 1946-1947 1
LG3/2/05/1/02 Valuation Roll 1947-1948 1
LG3/2/05/1/03 Valuation Roll 1948-1949 1
LG3/2/05/1/04 Valuation Roll 1949-1950 1
LG3/2/05/1/05 Valuation Roll 1950-1951 1
LG3/2/05/1/06 Valuation Roll 1951-1952 1
LG3/2/05/1/07 Valuation Roll 1952-1953 1
LG3/2/05/1/08 Valuation Roll 1953-1954 1
LG3/2/05/1/09 Valuation Roll 1954-1955 1
LG3/2/05/1/10 Valuation Roll 1955-1956 1
LG3/2/05/1/11 Valuation Roll 1956-1957 1
LG3/2/05/1/12 Valuation Roll 1957-1958 1
LG3/2/05/1/13 Valuation Roll 1958-1959 1
LG3/2/05/1/14 Valuation Roll 1959-1960 1
LG3/2/05/1/15 Valuation Roll 1960-1961 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/05/1/16 Valuation Roll 1961-1962 1
LG3/2/05/1/17 Valuation Roll 1962-1963 1
LG3/2/05/1/18 Valuation Roll 1963-1964 2
LG3/2/05/1/19 Valuation Roll 1964-1965 2
LG3/2/05/1/20 Valuation Roll 1965-1966 2
LG3/2/05/1/21 Valuation Roll 1966-1967 2
LG3/2/05/1/22 Valuation Roll 1967-1968 2
LG3/2/05/1/23 Valuation Roll 1968-1969 3
LG3/2/05/1/24 Valuation Roll 1969-1970 2
LG3/2/05/1/25 Valuation Roll 1970-1971 2
LG3/2/05/2 Supplementary Valuation Rolls 1949-1967

LG3/2/05/2/1 Supplementary Valuation Roll 1949-1950 1
LG3/2/05/2/2 Supplementary Valuation Roll 1950-1951 1
LG3/2/05/2/3 Supplementary Valuation Roll 1951-1952 1
LG3/2/05/2/4 Supplementary Valuation Roll 1952-1953 1
LG3/2/05/2/5 Supplementary Valuation Roll 1953-1954 1
LG3/2/05/2/6 Supplementary Valuation Roll 1954-1955 1
LG3/2/05/2/7 Supplementary Valuation Roll 1955-1956 1
LG3/2/05/2/8 Supplementary Valuation Roll 1956-1957 1




Reference Number

Title

Date

Extent

LG3/2/05/2/9

Supplementary Valuation Roll

1966-1967




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/06 Account Books

LG3/2/06/1 Town Council Account Books 1931-1959

LG3/2/06/1/01 Town Council Accounts Book 1931-1939 1
LG3/2/06/1/02 Town Council Accounts Book 1931-1939 1
LG3/2/06/1/03 Town Council Accounts Book No. 1 1939-1941 1
LG3/2/06/1/04 Town Council Accounts Book No. 10 1939-1941 1
LG3/2/06/1/05 Town Council Accounts Book No. 12 1945-1946 1
LG3/2/06/1/06 Town Council Accounts Book No. 11 1947-1952 1
LG3/2/06/1/07 Town Council Accounts Book No. 4 1948-1950 1
LG3/2/06/1/08 Town Council Accounts Book No. 7 1950-1957 1
LG3/2/06/1/09 Town Council Accounts Book No. 6 1953-1954 1
LG3/2/06/1/10 Town Council Accounts Book No. 1 1955-1960 1
LG3/2/06/1/11 Town Council Accounts Book No. 8 1957-1959 1
LG3/2/06/1/12 Town Council Accounts Book No. 9 1959 1
LG3/2/06/1/13 File of Accounts 1957-1959 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/07 Expenses

LG3/2/07/01 Assessment and Statement Book and General Improvements Rates  [1879-1882 1
LG3/2/07/02 Private Improvements Expenses 1898-1910 1
LG3/2/07/03 Private Improvements Expenses 1906-1912 1
LG3/2/07/04 Private Improvements Expenses Assessments Roll 1914-1933 1
LG3/2/07/05 Private Improvements Expenses Assessments Roll 1933-1938 1
LG3/2/07/06 Private Improvements Expenses Assessments Roll 1939-1948 1
LG3/2/07/07 Private Improvements Expenses Assessments Roll 1933-1937 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
L

G3/2/08 Burgh Ledgers

LG3/2/08/01 Burgh Ledger and Cash Book No. 1 1858-1882 1
LG3/2/08/02 Burgh Ledger No. 2 1877-1888 1
LG3/2/08/03 Burgh Ledger No. 4 1903-1907 1
LG3/2/08/04 Burgh Ledger No. 5 1907-1912 1
LG3/2/08/05 Burgh Ledger No. 6 1912-1916 1
LG3/2/08/06 Burgh Ledger No. 7 1916-1920 1
LG3/2/08/07 Burgh Ledger No. 8 1920-1925 1
LG3/2/08/08 Burgh Ledger No. 9 1925-1927 1
LG3/2/08/09 Burgh Ledger No. 10 1927-1931 1
LG3/2/08/10 Burgh Ledger No. 11 1931-1934 1
LG3/2/08/11 Burgh Ledger No. 12 1934-1937 1
LG3/2/08/12 Burgh Ledger No. 13 1937-1939 1
LG3/2/08/13 Burgh Ledger No. 14 1939-1941 1
LG3/2/08/14 Burgh Ledger No. 15 1941-1943 1
LG3/2/08/15 Burgh Ledger No. 16 1943-1945 1
LG3/2/08/16 Burgh Ledger No. 17 1945-1947 1
LG3/2/08/17 Burgh Ledger 1947-1950 1
LG3/2/08/18 Burgh Ledger Rating and Water Revenue Accounts 1950-1953 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/08/19 Burgh Ledger Rating and Water Revenue Accounts 1953-1956 1
LG3/2/08/20 Burgh Ledger Common Good Rating Accounts 1959-1961 1
LG3/2/08/21 Burgh Ledger Common Good Rating Accounts 1961-1963 1
LG3/2/08/22 Burgh Ledger Common Good Rating Accounts 1963-1967 1
LG3/2/08/23 Burgh Ledger Common Good Rating Accounts 1964-1965 1
LG3/2/08/24 Burgh Ledger Common Good Rating Accounts 1965-1966 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/09 Journals

LG3/2/09/1 Town Council Journals 1950-1959

LG3/2/09/1/1 Town Council Journal 1950-1958

LG3/2/09/1/2 Town Council Journal 1958-1959

LG3/2/09/2 Burgh Expenditure, Sales and Special Charges Journals 1950-1959

LG3/2/09/2/1 Burgh Expenditure, Sales and Special Charges Journal 1950-1953

LG3/2/09/2/2 Burgh Expenditure, Sales and Special Charges Journal 1953-1956

LG3/2/09/2/3 Burgh Expenditure, Sales and Special Charges Journal 1956-1959




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/10 Cash Books

LG3/2/10/1 Burgh Cash Books 1880-1959

LG3/2/10/1/01 Cash Book No. 2 1880-1888 1
LG3/2/10/1/02 Cash Book No. 3 1886-1897 1
LG3/2/10/1/03 Cash Book No. 5 1904-1910 1
LG3/2/10/1/04 Cash Book No. 6 1910-1916 1
LG3/2/10/1/05 Cash Book No. 7 1916-1921 1
LG3/2/10/1/06 Cash Book No. 8 1921-1925 1
LG3/2/10/1/07 Cash Book No. 9 1925-1928 1
LG3/2/10/1/08 Cash Book No. 10 1928-1931 1
LG3/2/10/1/09 Cash Book No. 11 1931-1934 1
LG3/2/10/1/10 Cash Book No. 12 1934-1936 1
LG3/2/10/1/11 Cash Book No. 13 1936-1938 1
LG3/2/10/1/12 Cash Book No. 14 1938-1940 1
LG3/2/10/1/13 Cash Book No. 15 1940-1942 1
LG3/2/10/1/14 Cash Book No. 16 1942-1945 1
LG3/2/10/1/15 Cash Book No. 17 1945-1948 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/10/1/16 Cash Book No. 18 1948-1950 1
LG3/2/10/1/17 Cash Book 1950-1953 1
LG3/2/10/1/18 Cash Book 1953-1956 1
LG3/2/10/1/19 Cash Book 1956-1959 1
LG3/2/10/2 Town Council Day Books 1934-1959

LG3/2/10/2/1 Town Council Day Book 1934-1935 1
LG3/2/10/2/2 Town Council Day Cash Book 1937-1943 1
LG3/2/10/2/3 Town Council Day Cash Book 1949-1953 1
LG3/2/10/2/4 Town Council Day Cash Book 1953-1957 1
LG3/2/10/2/5 Town Council Day Cash Book 1957-1959 1
LG3/2/10/2/6 Town Council Day Cash Book 1950-1958 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/2/11 Bond and Assignation Books 1874-1974 1
LG3/2/11/1 Bond and Assignation Book 1874-1974 1




Reference Number

Title

Date

Extent

LG3/3: Surveyor's and Engineers Department




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/3/1 Master of Works Registers of Plans and Petitions

LG3/3/1/1 Register of Plans and Petitions 1894-1909 1
LG3/3/1/2 Register of Plans and Petitions 1910-1929 1
LG3/3/1/3 Register of Plans and Petitions 1929-1938 1
LG3/3/1/4 Register of Plans and Petitions 1938-1946 1
LG3/3/1/5 Register of Plans and Petitions 1946-1955 1
LG3/3/1/5A Register of Plans and Petitions 1946-1950 1
LG3/3/1/6 Register of Plans and Petitions 1955-1960 1
LG3/3/1/7 Register of Plans and Petitions 1960-1965 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/3/2 Maps and Plans
LG3/3/2/1 Tower Drive Plans 1925-1966
LG3/3/2/1/MP173 |Plan of Tower Drive n.d.
LG3/3/2/1/MP184 |Plans of cross section and longitudinal section of Tower Drive n.d.
LG3/3/2/1/MP208 |R.C. Details of Precast Stair Units, Gourock Redevelopment, Tower 1965
Drive
LG3/3/2/1/MP212 |Plan of proposed redevelopment and housing at Tower Drive n.d.
LG3/3/2/1/MP228 |Plan detailing floor slaps at Tower Drive, Gourock 1964
LG3/3/2/1/MP231 |Plan showing longitudinal sections of retaining wall and paths behind 1966
blocks 11 and 12 of Gourock Tower Drive Redevelopment
LG3/3/2/1/MP232 |Plan of proposed redevelopment at Tower Drive 1966
LG3/3/2/1/MP234 |Plan showing layout of Tower Drive housing blocks 13 and 14. 1966
LG3/3/2/1/MP238 |Plan showing individual details of guttering system and intersections 1966
at Tower Drive, Gourock
LG3/3/2/1/MP240 |Plan of details of Floor Slabs for Blocks CJ/31/24 at Tower Drive, 1965 1
Gourock
LG3/3/2/1/MP244 |Plan of Tower Drive showing revised setting out Details of Block No. 1966 1

11 & 12




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/3/2/1/MP246 |Plan of layout of sections for retaining wall blocks 12-15, Tower Drive |c. 1966 1
LG3/3/2/1/MP247 |Collection of Plans of Housing on Tower Drive, all showing floorplans |n.d. 10
and exteriors
LG3/3/2/1/MP250 |Plan of proposed redevelopment at Tower Drive 1966
LG3/3/2/1/MP310 |Plan of cross sections and elevations of proposed alterations at 1938
Underwood, Tower Drive.
LG3/3/2/1/MP312 |Plan of longitudinal section of proposed wall at Tower Drive Jan 1938
LG3/3/2/1/MP313 |Plan of cross sections and elevations of proposed alterations at 1938
Arnisdale, Tower Drive
LG3/3/2/1/MP315 |Plan of road sections at Tower Drive Jan 1965
LG3/3/2/1/MP321 |Plan of proposed road widening of Tower Drive and Victoria Road Apr 1925
LG3/3/2/1/MP360 |Plan of cross and longitudinal sections of roads and sewers for 14 Feb 1947
temporary houses at Tower Drive
LG3/3/2/2 Sewers, Drains and related works 1871-1975
LG3/3/2/2/MP142 |Plan showing position of Water Mains and Valves at Midton Housing |Apr 1957 1
Scheme
LG3/3/2/2/MP164 |Plan of Larkfield and Reservoir Road Sewers n.d.
LG3/3/2/2/MP165 |Plan of Proposed New Sewer for the Drainage of Cardwell Road and |n.d.
feuing ground Cove Farm.
LG3/3/2/2/MP166 |Plan of proposed intersecting and outlet drains showing streets, 5 Sep 1871 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
sewers and high and low water lines
LG3/3/2/2/MP167 |Plan of Sewer, Albert Road, showing location of and section through |n.d. 1
sewers at Ashburn
LG3/3/2/2/MP168 |Plan of proposed New Sewer for the Drainage of Feuing-ground to 1909 1
South of Cove Gardens
LG3/3/2/2/MP169 |Plan of Proposed Sewer to be laid at Cardwell Road on South 18 Feb 1928 1
Footpath between Margaret Street and Steel Street.
LG3/3/2/2/MP170 |Plan and Section of Proposed Sewer in Binnie Street Sep 1899
LG3/3/2/2/MP171 |Plan showing Drumshantie Road sewer and alternative route with n.d.
longitudinal sections of sewers
LG3/3/2/2/MP174 |Plan of Wm. S. Gordon & Co Development at Cloch Road, Gourock, n.d. 1
showing block of flats and houses to be built with accesses and
drainage
LG3/3/2/2/MP175 |Plan shewing position of branches to sewer, Larkfield Road 31 Mar 1930 1
LG3/3/2/2/MP182 |Plan showing new water Main, Bath Street, for Gourock Town Council Jan 1933 1
LG3/3/2/2/MP183 |Plan showing sewer improvements throughout the Burgh of Gourock |c. 1915 1
LG3/3/2/2/MP186 |Plan showing position of sewers in Gourock n.d. 1
LG3/3/2/2/MP187 |Plan showing location sewers at Broomberry Drive n.d. 1
LG3/3/2/2/MP191 |Plan of layout of Atholl Houses at Hall Terrace and Ailsa Road with n.d. 1
sewer markings
LG3/3/2/2/MP194 |Plan of Cove Farm sewers and surrounding roads n.d. 4
LG3/3/2/2/MP200 |Plans of development of Midton Housing Scheme including 1951 5




Reference Number Title Date Extent
development layout of Miller Houses at Kirn Drive and outfall sewer
from Braeside Housing site

LG3/3/2/2/MP203 |Plan showing sewers, mains and cables at Royal Street 9 May 1934

LG3/3/2/2/MP206 |Plan showing new sewer system for east side of Adam Street n.d.

LG3/3/2/2/MP316 |Plan of longitudinal section of roadway showing sewer at, Caledonia, 1936
Crescent East

LG3/3/2/2/MP333 |Plan showing land around Drumshante Farm and Midton; and n.d. 2
alteration to Outlet Pipe and Screen Detail

LG3/3/2/2/MP349 |Plan of children’s playing ponds at Ashton Road; and plans of 20 Feb 1936 5
proposed Groynes at Ashton Road

LG3/3/2/2/MP356 |Plan of proposed housing redevelopments at Trumpethill Golf Course |7 Mar 1961 1
Golf Course with additional note added on sewers

LG3/3/2/2/MP362 |Plan showing layout of Cardwell Bay sewer outlets 30 Mar 1939 1

LG3/3/2/2/MP363 |Plan of proposed renewal of existing outfall sewer at Gourock Burn  |Sep 1919 2

LG3/3/2/2/MP365 |Plan showing proposed sewer in area of Broomberry Drive 24 Aug 1946 1

LG3/3/2/2/MP366 |Plan of proposed sewer and extension to sewer at Caledonia Crescent 25 Sep 1935 2
East

LG3/3/2/2/MP367 |Plan shewing longitudinal section, sewer and position of conduits at |n.d. 4
Cloch Road and at Garden Suburb near Caledonian Railroad

LG3/3/2/2/MP369 |Plan showing layout of proposed sewer system on Steele Street 24 Feb 1939 4

LG3/3/2/2/MP372 |Plan of the Burgh of Gourock with proposed underground phone line 4 Mar 1907 1

marked.




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/3/2/2/MP373 |Map shewing site for proposed Daff Burn Reservoir and Pipe Track 1914 1
with coloured area indicating propsed Water Works and piping

LG3/3/2/2/MP381 |Plan of new sewers in Larkfield and Reservoir Roads n.d.

LG3/3/2/2/MP382 |Plan of arrangements for supply of reservoir at Gourock Water Works |n.d.

LG3/3/2/2/MP384 |Plan showing layout and cross sections of existing and replacement  |Oct 1923
filter at reservoir

LG3/3/2/2/MP385 |Plan showing proposed conduit cables both above and below ground |n.d. 1
near Cloch Road.

LG3/3/2/2/MP386 |Series of plans relating to sewer and drainage systems in Gourock 1937-1950 10

LG3/3/2/2/MP389 |Plan showing layout of sewer with longitudinal cross sections and 18 Apr 1935 1
manhole details at Caledonia Crescent

LG3/3/2/2/MP390 |Plan shewing portion of Coves Burn to be covered and diverted with a |1 Dec 1931 1
24" Concrete Pipe.

LG3/3/2/2/MP391 |Plan showing proposed sewers around Burnside Road 6 Feb 1934

LG3/3/2/2/MP392 |Plan showing culvert levels on Broomberry Drive n.d.

LG3/3/2/2/MP393 |Plan showing section of drain along Cove Burn from Cove Road to n.d.
Cardwell Road

LG3/3/2/2/MP435 |Inverkip Valley Drainage: Plan of Proposed Outfall Sewer. May 1944 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/3/2/3 Land and Ground 1898-1957
LG3/3/2/3/MP148 |Plan of Proposed Playing Fields, Gourock Park Oct 1952 6
LG3/3/2/3/MP149 |Plan Showing Sections Through Proposed Extension to Gourock Sep 1955 2
Cemetery, Inverkip and Gourock Joint Burial Ground Committee
LG3/3/2/3/MP156 |Plan of Moorfield Road showing owners of land, length of frontages |n.d. 1
and Police Burgh boundary.
LG3/3/2/3/MP161 |Plan of Cemetery, Gourock Burial Ground Joint Committee n.d. 1
LG3/3/2/3/MP202 |Plan showing adjoining ground at Tower Hill n.d. 1
LG3/3/2/3/MP204 |Untitled plans of Gourock n.d. 1
LG3/3/2/3/MP283 |Map of Gourock n.d. 1
LG3/3/2/3/MP287 |Plans of grounds at Drumshante Road and Shore Street, Gourock Mar 1954 3
LG3/3/2/3/MP295 |Plan of site at junction of Bute Street and Divert Road, Midton 1955 1
LG3/3/2/3/MP338 |Plans showing scaled cross sections of pond, front wall and pathway |n.d. 1
of new boating pond, Albert Street
LG3/3/2/3/MP346 |Gourock Estate plan and sections of Broomberry Drive Nov 1912
LG3/3/2/3/MP351 |Plan showing cross sections of proposed sunk garden at Broomberry |1 Oct 1936
Drive
LG3/3/2/3/MP374 |Assorted Plans of Burgh of Gourock 26 Jun 1957 14
LG3/3/2/3/MP400 |Plan of Gourock Estate with Fancy Farm and Pennyfern Farm Mar 1924 1

highlighted.




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/3/2/3/MP81 |Ordnance Survey Map, Renfrewshire Sheet Il, N.W with marked 1898 1
boundary lines

LG3/3/2/4 Housing, Property and Related Works

LG3/3/2/4/MP143 |Plan of Gourock Housing Divert , Drumshantie Scheme Contract May 1945 1
Drawing No. 1

LG3/3/2/4/MP143A|Plan of Coppermine Field, Burgh of Gourock, Housing Scheme No.5 |n.d.

LG3/3/2/4/MP144 |Amended Plan of Layout of Blocks No. 1 and 2, Shore Street Housing 4 Mar 1955
Development, Gourock

LG3/3/2/4/MP145 [Block Plan Shewing Bungalows at Cove Burn, Gourock, for Messrs W. Jun 1932 1
S. Dodd & Co.

LG3/3/2/4/MP147 |Amended Plan of Layout of Blocks No. 1 to 5, Shore Street Housing  |Apr 1955 10
Development, Gourock

LG3/3/2/4/MP150 |Plan Showing Burgh of Gourock Proposed Public Conveniences and |28 Nov 1960 1
Shelter, Gourock Park

LG3/3/2/4/MP153 |Plan of Houses and Shops at Midton, Gourock 1 Sep 1949

LG3/3/2/4/MP158 |Plan of Drumshantie Road reconstruction n.d.

LG3/3/2/4/MP159 |Plan of formation of Binnie Lane showing properties fronting the lane, Sep 1923
together with the original frontage line.

LG3/3/2/4/MP162 |Plan of Gourock building programme showing Outline of buildings, n.d. 1

Phase 1 & 2 Shopping and Phases 1-4 (inclusive) housing




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/3/2/4/MP172 |Plan showing Sections of Retaining Wall at Castle Brae. 1952 1
LG3/3/2/4/MP177 |Plan of Ashton Place and Surrounding Property 22 Jun 1939 1
LG3/3/2/4/MP185 |Plan showing proposed playground at Eastern School, Gourock 15 May 1925 1
LG3/3/2/4/MP189 |Plan showing layout of watermains, sewers, manholes and drains of |May 1945 3
Divert-Drumshantie Housing Scheme, Contract Drawing No. 1
LG3/3/2/4/MP190 |Plan showing layout of ground at Nelson Road Housing Scheme. 12 Nov 1931
LG3/3/2/4/MP192 |Plan of layout of Atholl Houses at Hall Terrace and Ailsa Road May 1945
LG3/3/2/4/MP195 |Plan of proposed plenum ventilation of pavilion relating to Cragburn 1936
Pavilion
LG3/3/2/4/MP196 |Plan of proposed pavilion at Gourock Park playing fields 1958 2
LG3/3/2/4/MP197 |Plans of proposed alterations to Midton Route and other plans 1940-1958 13
relating to Midton and surrounding areas as part of the Divert
Drumshantie Scheme
LG3/3/2/4/MP198 |Plan of proposed extension to cemetery by Inverkip and Gourock 1955 4
Burial Ground Joint Committee
LG3/3/2/4/MP199 |Plan of proposed playing fields; Bowling Green and Tennis Court 1954 5
Building; and proposed shelter in open space on Cove Road at
Gourock Park
LG3/3/2/4/MP201 |Plan of Gourock House and Policies n.d.
LG3/3/2/4/MP205 |Floorplan of Gourock Pierhead Shelter 29 Jul 1938
LG3/3/2/4/MP210 |Plans for houses, garages and parking around along Divert Road, Bute (1968

Street, lona Crescent and Queensway




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/3/2/4/MP213 |Plan of proposed site development at Divert Farm n.d. 2

LG3/3/2/4/MP214 |Plan of housing development at Divert Farm Site with front elevation 1968 2
plan of building and letters regarding proposed development.

LG3/3/2/4/MP217 |Floor plan of Divert Site and location of apartments. n.d. 4

LG3/3/2/4/MP218 |Plan referred to in the foregoing disposition at Divert Farm Aug 1950 1

LG3/3/2/4/MP233 |Plan of sections and elevations of proposed fire station, Gourock 26 Jun 1970 1

LG3/3/2/4/MP239 |Plan showing development of Eastern School Site, Chapel Street, 1966 2
Gourock

LG3/3/2/4/MP253 |Plan showing position of Scout Hut at Drumshantie Road and 1957 1
proposed site for four garages in Kingsway

LG3/3/2/4/MP254 |Layout plan of Coppermine Field for Housing Scheme 1933

LG3/3/2/4/MP260 |Plan of proposed boat platform. n.d.

LG3/3/2/4/MP263 |Plan of layout of 46 "Miller" Houses in Kirn Drive, Midton Housing Jul 1952
Scheme

LG3/3/2/4/MP289 |Plan of central housing redevelopment of central Gourock, showing |n.d. 1
area around Shore Street, Bath Street, Adelaide Street and Kempock
Street

LG3/3/2/4/MP322 |Plans and sections of work proposed to be executed in the formation |n.d. 1
of John Street from Royal Street to Binnie Street

LG3/3/2/4/MP324 |Plan of car parking stance to be erected on Foreshore at Boatshed 22 Oct 1930 1
Albert Road

LG3/3/2/4/MP331 |Plan of proposed boat shed and kiosk for Ashton Boating Station 10 Feb 1960 2




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/3/2/4/MP332 |Plan of cross Sections, site plan and elevations of proposed shelter |5 Mar 1928 1
and stairs at Glencairn Brae

LG3/3/2/4/MP334 |Plan of proposed layout of layout of Drumshantie scheme area layout |n.d. 1
with proposed underground cables

LG3/3/2/4/MP335 |Plan showing ground floor layout of Victoria Bar, Shore Street, 5 Mar 1928 1
Gourock

LG3/3/2/4/MP336 |Plans related to ownership of property on Binnie Lane, Gourock n.d. 2

LG3/3/2/4/MP337 |Plans of property at Cardwell Road, Gourock 16 Feb 1932 3

LG3/3/2/4/MP339 |Plan of proposed shelter on open space in Cove Road 1955 4

LG3/3/2/4/MP340 |Plan of proposed R.C Car Parking Stance, Albert Road. Gourock 18 Nov 1930 1

LG3/3/2/4/MP341 |Plan showing position of slip , on Foreshore, Ashton Esplanade; and |18 Dec 1929 2
plan of slip on foreshore opposite Cragburn

LG3/3/2/4/MP348 |Plan of proposed alteration to Gourock Swimming Pool; and proposed |16 Nov 1934 4
Groynes and rainwater outfalls on Albert Street

LG3/3/2/4/MP352 |Plan of proposed alterations to provide children's bathing pool and |1 Sep 1955 2
cross sections of slipways

LG3/3/2/4/MP357 |Plan showing layout of proposed extension to Midton Housing Estate |n.d.

LG3/3/2/4/MP371 |Plan showing the area around Kirn Drive, MacMillan Drive, and Arran Jul 1951

Road as part of the Midton Miller Site




Reference Number Title Date Extent
LG3/3/2/5 Streets, Roads and Related Works 1897-1948
LG3/3/2/5/MP154 |Plan Showing Burgh of Gourock Proposed Widening of Victoria Road [1923-1948
LG3/3/2/5/MP157 |Plan of proposed road widening at Moorfield Road showing existing |15 Dec 1925
and proposed junction of Moorfield Road and Victoria Road.
LG3/3/2/5/MP160 |Gourock Estate Plan with cross-sections of proposed lane south of Mar 1935 1
railway at Manor Crescent for The Greenock Contracting Co. Ltd,
Greenock
LG3/3/2/5/MP176 |Plan showing Proposed George Road Extension Aug 1946
LG3/3/2/5/MP178 |Plan shewing Proposed Widening at Moorfield Road 1 Sep 1931
LG3/3/2/5/MP179 |Plan of proposed road widening at Moorfield showing location, 26 Mar 1926
typical section and cross section
LG3/3/2/5/MP180 |Plan of cross sections of South Street at Cove Farm, Gourock Apr 1938 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP309 |Plan and sections of proposed improvements on Cove Road Feb 1897 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP311 |Plan of proposed street widening at Kempock Place 8 Jan 1926 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP314 |Plan showing proposed widening of footpath and improvement to 1930 2
Corner North Lodge, Larkfield Road
LG3/3/2/5/MP317 |Plan of widening of Clock Road at Levanne 17 Aug 1926 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP318 |Plan of proposed alteration to footpath at Victoria Road May 1916 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP319 |Plan showing footpaths to be laid with granolithic in Gourock May 1928 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP320 |Plan and sections of proposed street running northwards from 1906 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent
Cardinal Road, Gourock
LG3/3/2/5/MP323 |Plan of permanent formation of footpath at Binnie Street 29 May 1938
LG3/3/2/5/MP325 |Plan showing footpaths at Manor and Caledonia Crescents to be laid |24 Aug 1931
with Tar Macadam
LG3/3/2/5/MP326 |Plan showing levels of roads at Copper Mine Field Aug 1934 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP327 |Site Plan of Bridge at Cardwell Road Feb 1930 2
LG3/3/2/5/MP328 |Plan of lane extension of street at Caledonia Crescent, Cove, Gourock |Sep 1936 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP329 |Plan showing road widening to be carried out at Cardwell Road 17 Aug 1928 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP342 |Plan of longitudinal section of Barrhill Road and Victoria Road n.d. 1
junction
LG3/3/2/5/MP343 |Plan of proposed improvements to roadway at Manor Crescent and  |n.d. 1
Cardwell Road
LG3/3/2/5/MP344 |Plan showing proposed new street at Ashburn, Gourock Nov 1911 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP345 |Plan of permanent formation of footways at Victoria Road 21 Dec 1933 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP353 |Plan and Sections of Drumshante Farm road widening 30 Oct 1937 2
LG3/3/2/5/MP354 |Plans of proposed widening of second Larkfield Road. 11 Apr 1933 3
LG3/3/2/5/MP358 |Plan of proposed road widening at Victoria Road 21 Apr 1937 1
LG3/3/2/5/MP383 |Plan shewing sections for proposed road widening at Mileburn 25 Sep 1926 2
Ashton
LG3/3/2/5/MP387 |Plan of Burgh of Gourock shewing position of Fire Hydrants n.d. 1




Reference Number Title Date Extent

LG3/3/2/6 War Damage and Blitz

LG3/3/2/6/MP347 |Untitled plan showing showing street layout and proposed new n.d 1
construction and existing roads/houses with details of war damage

LG3/3/2/6/MP359 |Unknown Plan showing street layout and proposed new construction |n.d 1

and existing roads/houses with note of war damage




